AD581/40

Form PTO-1595 PR 09-30-2003 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 102563063	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hansjorg BERROTH, Alexander HAHN, Frank HELLER Frank JESKE, Arno KARWATH, 2. Name at Name: Name:	Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Address: Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1
4/17/2003 & 4/22/2003	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
PCT/EP01/15184	4/17/03 & 4/22/03 xecution date of the application is: nt No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Ye	es 🔽 No
concerning document should be mailed:	mber of applications and patents involved: 1
WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER Internal Address:	i
	Monizod to be charged to deposit decoding
Street Address: Bradford Green, Building Five	account number: 2 for any fee deficiency
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE
9. Signature.	
Milton Oliver Name of Person Signing Night Signature	Oliver 5/29/2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filing Date: 29 May 2003

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in International Patent Application PCT/EP01/15184 published as WO 02-054567-A2 entitled:

ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR

sell and assign to a German limited liability company having a business address at

Serial Number: 10/

Papst-Motoren GmbH & Co. KG

Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1 D-78112 St. Georgen FED. REP. GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said international application filed 21 DEC. 2001;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the U.S. Serial number and U.S. filing date of said application when known.

Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Ado	lphson LLP, 755 Main Street, P.O.	D. Box 224, Monroe, CT 06468
INVENTOR SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ANI	D POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Henry	Date: 22.4.03	Birkwaldstrasse 13 D-78052 VS-Obereschach
Type: Hansjörg BERROTH	Witness: Kanin Stall	GERMANY
Sign:	Date: 17.04.05	Unterdorfstrasse 31 D-88605 Sauldorf
Type: Alexander HAHN	Witness: Kavin Stall	GERMANY
Sign: Frail Mills	Date: 17. 4. 03	Ahornweg 16 D-78112 St. Georgen
Type: Frank HELLER		1 GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 014529 FRAME: 0376

Sign: Frank John	Date: 17.04.03	Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 13 D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY
Type: Frank JESKE	Witness: Kanin Stidil	OERWAN I
Sign:	Date: 17.04.03	Grosshofenstrasse 10 D-78628 Rottweil GERMANY
Type: Arno KARWATH	Witness: Kan'n Vi'dul	GERMANY
Sign: Unold W	Date: 17.04.03	Kienmoosstrasse 13 D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY
Type: Arnold KUNER	Witness: Kann Stall	GERMANI
Sign:	Date: 17.04.03	Buchenberger Str.30A D-78112 St. Georgen
		_
Type:	17.04.03 Witness:	D-78112 St. Georgen
Type:	17.04.03 Witness:	D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY Krankenhausstrasse 26 D-78147 Vöhrenbach
Type: Hans-Dieter SCHONDELMAIER Sign:	Witness: Kavin Sidul Date:	D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY Krankenhausstrasse 26
Type: Hans-Dieter SCHONDELMAIER Sign: Coman aggreneda Type:	17.04.03 Witness: Kavin Irall Date: 22.4.03 Witness: 14	D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY Krankenhausstrasse 26 D-78147 Vöhrenbach
Type: Hans-Dieter SCHONDELMAIER Sign: Coman aggreneda Type:	Nain Sidel Date: 22. 4.03 Witness: Kann Sidel Date:	D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY Krankenhausstrasse 26 D-78147 Vöhrenbach GERMANY Talblickweg 6 D-78112 St. Georgen
Type: Hans-Dieter SCHONDELMAIER Sign: Sign: Type: Hermann RAPPENECKER Sign: Lindra Tagra Type: Günther STRASSER	Date: 22. 4.03 Witness: Kann Ital Date: 22.4.03 Witness: Kann Ital Date: 22.4.03	D-78112 St. Georgen GERMANY Krankenhausstrasse 26 D-78147 Vöhrenbach GERMANY Talblickweg 6

RECORDING OFFICER: After recording, please return to:

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224

Monroe, CT 06468-0224, TEL: (203) 261-1234, FAX: (203) 261-5676

Witness: Karin Seidel Silcherweg 18 78112 St. Georgen FED.REP.GERMANY

> **PATENT REEL: 014529 FRAME: 0377**